

University of Baltimore Law Forum

Volume 30 Number 2 Spring 2000

Article 17

2000

Forum Faces: The Honorable Peter B. Krauser

Follow this and additional works at: http://scholarworks.law.ubalt.edu/lf



Part of the Law Commons

Recommended Citation

(2000) "Forum Faces: The Honorable Peter B. Krauser," University of Baltimore Law Forum: Vol. 30: No. 2, Article 17. Available at: http://scholarworks.law.ubalt.edu/lf/vol30/iss2/17

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by ScholarWorks@University of Baltimore School of Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Baltimore Law Forum by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks@University of Baltimore School of Law. For more information, please contact snolan@ubalt.edu.

The Honorable Peter B. Krauser, the newest member of the Court of Special Appeals of Maryland, graduated from the University of Pennsylvania Law School in 1972. Prior to his appointment to the Court of Special Appeals, Judge Krauser was the President of Krauser & Taub, P.C., a general practice law firm with particular emphasis on general trial and appellate litigation in the areas of employment, commercial, fair housing, criminal, land use, and personal injury law. Judge Krauser also served as the Chair of the Maryland Democratic Party.

Judge Krauser began his legal career as a law clerk to the Honorable John P. Fullam in the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania. Judge Krauser worked in the United States Department of Justice in the Criminal Division as an appellate attorney and the Defender Association of Philadelphia before entering private practice with Margolius, Davis, Finkelstein & Rider, a general practice law firm based in Washington, D.C. Judge Krauser also served as General Counsel to the Prince George Center, Inc., a land development and real estate management company doing business throughout the Washington, D.C. metropolitan area. Judge Krauser was the managing partner of the Maryland office of Thompson, Hine & Flory, a national law firm based in Cleveland, prior to the creation of Krauser & Taub, P.C., in Landover, Maryland.



Judge Krauser was a longtime community activist before joining the Court of Special Appeals. He was the President of the Jewish Community Council of Greater Washington from 1994-1996, and also served as the Chair and Founder of the Black-Jewish Seder of Prince George's County. Judge Krauser was on the Board for the American Jewish Committee and also served as the Maryland State Chair of the National Jewish Democratic Council. Judge Krauser was a member of the Prince George's Chamber of Commerce and was named Prince Georgian of the Year in 1993 for his leadership in the community.

Judge Krauser is a member of the American Bar Association, the Maryland State Bar Association, and the Prince George's County Bar Association. Judge Krauser was also an Adjunct Professor at George Mason University Law School and was an Instructor in the University of Maryland Paralegal Studies Program. Judge Krauser has given numerous lectures to the Maryland legal community on the subjects of property management, employment law, and real estate law.

Judge Krauser and his wife, Circuit Court of Prince George's County Judge Sherri L. Krauser, have two children and reside in Adelphi, Maryland.

MAILING LIST INFORMATION UPDATE ATTENTION ALUMNI

If you are an alumnus and wish to make changes to your mailing list information, please contact:

University of Baltimore Alumni Services 1304 Saint Paul Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202 (410) 837-6131 fax: (410) 837-6175 e-mail: alumni@ubmail.ubalt.edu

lease add the following	g new name to your mailing list:	
am receiving multiple ollowing address from	copies of the Law Forum with each mailing. I your mailing list:	Please delete the
My address is incorrect.	Please update your mailing list as follows:	

MAILING LIST INFORMATION UPDATE ATTENTION JUDICIARY AND LAW LIBRARIES

If you wish to make changes to your mailing list information or need back issues of the Journal, please contact:

University of Baltimore Law Forum 1420 North Charles Street Baltimore, Maryland 21201 (410) 837-4493

e-mail: UBaltLF@hotmail.com

My address is incorrect.	Please update your mailing list as follows:
	•